that have never been produced or provided by it. 

• Fundamental change of the entire production process of an existing unit. 

Minimum Investment Plan Amounts 

To qualify under this scheme, the minimum eligible cost of the investment plan must amount 

to fifteen million euros (€15,000,000). 

Funding Structure of Investment Plans 

Each entity contributes to the investment plan’s cost either with equity, or through external 

financing (or a combination thereof). 

Eligible Beneficiaries 

• Commercial companies 

• Cooperatives